

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M.K. HANJURA

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).13223-13224/2010

SUBHASH CHAND JAIN

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

DAU DAYAL

Respondent(s)

(With office report)

Date: 13/01/2011 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr Shantanu Krishna, Adv.
Mr Faisal Sherwani, Adv.
Mr. Abhishek Chaudhary,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr R.M.Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Aftab Ali Khan,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

The learned counsel for the petitioner is present.

The learned counsel for the sole respondent is also present. He seeks four weeks' time to file the counter affidavit. Time as prayed for is granted to him.

List again on 24.2.2011.

(M.K.HANJURA)
Registrar

hj